## 503515130 10/08/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3561756

| SUBMISSION TYPE:                        |            |  | NEW ASSIGNMENT  |                |  |  |
|---|------------|--|---|----------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:                   |            |  | ASSIGNMENT  |                |  |  |
| CONVEYING PARTY                         | DATA       |  |   |                |  |  |
|   |            |  | Name  | Execution Date |  |  |
| C-2 INNOVATIONS INC.                    |            |  |   | 09/09/2015     |  |  |
| RECEIVING PARTY                         | DATA       |  |   |                |  |  |
| Name:                                   | CRITI      | CRITICAL SOLUTIONS INTERNATIONAL, INC. |   |                |  |  |
| Street Address:                         | 2933 E     | 2933 EISENHOWER STREET, SUITE 120      |   |                |  |  |
| City:                                   | CARR       | CARROLLTON                             |   |                |  |  |
| State/Country:                          | TEXAS      | TEXAS                                  |   |                |  |  |
| Postal Code:                            | 75007      | 75007                                  |   |                |  |  |
|   | PS Totale  | 1                                      |   |                |  |  |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type |            |  | Number  |                |  |  |
| Patent Number:                          |            | 8904                                   |   |                |  |  |
| CORRESPONDENCE<br>Fax Number:           | E DATA     | (781)                                  | 890-1150  |                |  |  |
|   |            |  | e-mail address first; if that is unso<br>hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent |                |  |  |
| •                                       |            | -                                      | 390-5678  |                |  |  |
| Email: jced                             |            | jcecc                                  | hini@iandiorio.com  |                |  |  |
| •                                       |            |  | DIORIO TESKA & COLEMAN, LLP   |                |  |  |
|   |            |  | BEAR HILL ROAD  |                |  |  |
|   |            | J. COLEMAN                             |   |                |  |  |
| Address Line 4:                         |            | VVAL                                   | THAM, MASSACHUSETTS 02451   |                |  |  |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:                 |            |  | CRIT-104J   |                |  |  |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:                      |            |  | ROY J. COLEMAN  |                |  |  |
|   |            |  | /Roy J. Coleman/  |                |  |  |
|   |            |  |   | 10/08/2015     |  |  |
| SIGNATURE:<br>DATE SIGNED:              |            |  | 10/08/2015  |                |  |  |
| SIGNATURE:                              |            |  | 10/08/2015  |                |  |  |
| SIGNATURE:<br>DATE SIGNED:              | Assignment | #page                                  | I   |                |  |  |

## ASSIGNMENT

By agreement and for valuable consideration, C-2 hmovations Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 102 Peabody Drive, Stow, MA 01775 (hereinafter "Assignor"), hereby transfers and assigns to Critical Solutions International, Inc., a Texas C-corporation having its principal place of business at 2933 Eisenhower Street, Suite 120, Carrollton, TX 75007 (hereinafter "Assignee") Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Assignor's patents and pending patent applications listed in Attachment 1 hereto and and all United States and foreign Letters Patents granted on the foregoing and all rights to claim priority therefrom and/or thereto; and all rights of action and damages for any past, present or future infringement relating thereto.

In Witness Whereof, I hereto set my hand and seal at  $\frac{[N]}{(city, town)} \leq \frac{(city, town)}{(city, town)}$ this  $\frac{[N]}{(N)} = \frac{(City, town)}{(City, town)}$ is Mangolds: President C-2 Innovations Inc.

State of South Carolina County of 1001 Ser k/ey }

Before me this  $|\psi| = 2^{-1}$  day of  $|\psi| = 2^{-1}$  day of  $|\psi| = 2^{-1}$  day of  $|\psi| = 2^{-1}$ . 2015, personally appeared Arnis Mangolds who proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were  $|\psi| = 2^{-1}$  to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

[Notary's seal here]



Notary Public

My commission expires: May 25 H, 2023

C-2-100J RIC/jmc

> PATENT REEL: 036756 FRAME: 0933

 $\langle Q \rangle$ 

## ATTACHMENT 1 C-2 INNOVATIONS INC. Bandolier Patents and Pending Applications

| Docket #                 | Title                             | Date Filed        | Application No./<br>Patent No. |
|--------------------------|-----------------------------------|-------------------|--------------------------------|
| C-2-101J                 | Line charge (based on Provisional | November 11, 2012 | 8,904,937 B2                   |
| (U.S.)                   | Application No. 61/686,870)       |                   | Issued 12/9/2014               |
| C-2-101AU<br>(Australia) | Line charge                       | October 10, 2014  | 2013287196                     |
| C-2-101C<br>(Canada)     | Line charge                       | March 21, 2013    | 2,870,060                      |
| C-2-101EP<br>(Europe)    | Line charge                       | March 21, 2013    | 13813698.1                     |
| C-2-101IS<br>(Israel)    | Line charge                       | October 19, 2014  | 235196                         |
| C-2-101T<br>(PCT)        | Line charge                       | March 21, 2013    | PCT/US2013/033291              |

C-2-100J

V.

**RECORDED: 10/08/2015**